2023/2024 Winter Service & Storage Rates

Local Hauling

Customer's trailer12ft & under	\$150
Customer's trailer13-25ft	\$180
Customer's trailer over 25ft	\$250
Hydraulic Trailer 12ft & under	\$150
Hydraulic Trailer 13 – 25ft	\$280
Hydraulic Trailer Over 25ft	\$330

Boat Storage \$40 per foot

Outboard Winterization

Winterize 2 stroke: Stabilize boat fuel supply, change primary, fuel filters, grease moving parts and fittings, drain and refill gearcase, flush and fog with storage lube, tab flushette test engine systems. Perform diagnostic check (if applicable)

2 Cylinder.... \$ 120 3-4 Cylinder \$200 6 Cylinder ... \$250 *Winterize 4-Stroke*: Same as above, plus crankcase oil and filter change. 2 Cylinder... \$150 3-4 Cylinder ... \$250 6 Cylinder ... \$300 8 Cylinder... \$350

Note: ALL PRICES ARE PLUS PARTS, ex. Plugs, grease, gear lube, oil and filter, fuel filters. Extra labor charge for replacing Yamaha secondary fuel filters.

Fall / Winter Service

Shrinkwrap up to 26'	\$21 per foot with materials
Shrinkwrap 27' to 38'	\$24 per foot with materials
Pressure Wash	\$7 per foot
Freshwater System Winterization	\$135 per hour
Electronics Installation	Call for price
Rebuild / Repower	Call for price

Shop Labor Rate: \$135 Mobile Labor Rate: \$145